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maintenance shall be charged to and paid out of the 
general city fund of said city of Milwaukee, in the 
same manner that the street approaches are now paid, 
and that the damages, costs and charges arising from 
the change of grade incidental to the construction of 
said viaduct and approaches, shall be assessed in the 
manner now provided in section eight of chapter seven 
of sub-chapter one hundred and eighty-four of the laws 
of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-four: pro- Proviso-
vided, however, that the excess of the said damages, 
costs and charges over the betp_fits assessed, shall be 
charged to and paid out of the general city fund of 
said city of Milwaukee ; and provided further, that no 
damages or benefits shall be assessed on the lots or 
lands of the said railway company within the line of 
said abutments, produced east and west therefrom. 

SECTION 3 All acts or parts of acts conflicting with 
this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 1, 1878. 

[No. 193, A.] 	 [Published March 5, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 58. 
AN ACT to provide for the more efficient government of the 

State Hospital for the Insane. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SscrioN 1. The superintendent, officers and em-of 

ploys plops of the hospital for the insane, located in the 
county of Dane, are hereby constituted police officers for 
said hospital, and the grounds and lands connected with 
and belonging to said hospital, and as such police offi-
cers, shall have power and authority to summarily 
arrest all persons within said hospital or on the prem-
ises, out houses, grounds, and land belonging to the 
same, who shall be guilty of noisy, boisterous and disor-
derly conduct, or improper reveling, or fighting, immod-
erate drinking, drunkenness, or of indecent exposure of 
person, lewd, wanton and obscene conduct, or of vulgar 
and obscene language, or who shall be guilty of any 
other offense against the laws of the state, or of the 
rules and regulations governing said hospital for the 
insane. 
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Offenders may 	SECTION 2. Whenever the said superintendent or be arrested. 
any of the officers or employes of the said hospital 
shall find any person or persons in said hospital, or 
on the grounds and premises belonging to the 
same, creating any disturbance, or who shall be 
guilty of any such offense, or of vagrancy, or any idle 
persons who shall refuse to leave said premises when 
requested so to do by said superintendent, officers or 
employes, the said superintendent shall have full 
power and authority to arrest all such offenders and 
convey such offenders to any justice of the peace of 
said county, or before any court of competent jurisdic-
tion, having power and jurisdiction to try such offenders 
so arrested, and such superintendent, officers or em-
ployes shall cause the proper complaint to be made 
before such court against such offenders, and the court 
before whom such offenders are brought shall then pro-
ceed to hear, try and determine the charge against 
such prisoners, according to the laws of the state. 

Hospital of& 	SECTION 3. For the purpose of carrying into effect 
dais to have 
same authority the provisions of this act, the said superintendent, (A- 
u possessed cers and employes, while acting as such police officers, constables an 
police officers. shall have the same authority and power possessed by 

constables and police officers under the laws of this 
state, and they may make complaints for any offense 
committed in the hospital or on the hospital grounds, 
execute warrants, commit to jail, and have all the rights 
any privileges of police officers, for the purpose and 
under the limitations prescribed by this act. 

Penalty for die- SECTION 4. Any person or persons who shall corn-
orderly conduct  mit any such offense within said hospital or on said 

hospital premises, or who shall be guilty of riotous, 
noisy, boisterous and disorderly conduct, or of fighting, 
immoderate drinking, or of being intoxicated on such 
grounds, or of any other offense under this act, upon 
conviction thereof; shall be punished by a fine of not 
less than one dollar and not exceeding fifty dollars, 
together with cots, or by imprisonment in the county 
jail not less than two days nor more than sixty days. 

SEenorr 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 1, 1878. 


